Riverside County – Supervisor District 3

Supervisor Chuck Washington

Chuck Washington, and his wife Kathy, have been married for 43 years and have one adult daughter, Lindsey, a granddaughter, Charlie and a grandson, Kellen.

Chuck has been an elected public servant since 1995 serving in several capacities, including, Mayor and City Council-member for both cities of Murrieta and Temecula, serving twice as Mayor of Temecula.

His elected and public service extends to many other organization's

Board of Directors such as: California Association of Councils of Governments, Western Riverside Council of Governments, Riverside County Airport Land Use Commission, Temecula Chamber of Commerce, Boys and Girls Club, Habitat for Humanity of Inland Valleys, Temecula Economic Development Corporation, and Inland Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation.

Mr. Washington is the recipient of many distinguished recognitions such as: Families First Award from the LDS Church, American Planners Association Leadership Award, Citizen of the Year of both cities of Temecula and Murrieta, Kiwanis Citizen of the Year, PTA Honorary Service Award, and Toastmasters International Communication and Leadership Award.

Chuck has received a master's Degree in public administration and a Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration and owns a successful business in Temecula. He is a former Navy Officer and Naval Aviator and was a veteran commercial airline pilot for 24 years with Delta Airlines. Chuck is also former Bank Vice President. Mr. Washington is currently the Riverside County Supervisor for the Third District.

The 3rd district includes the cities of Hemet, Murrieta, San Jacinto, and Temecula. The district also includes the unincorporated communities of Aguanga, Anza, Cottonwood Canyon, French Valley, Gilman Hot Springs, Green Acres, Homeland, Idyllwild, Lake Riverside, Mountain Center, Murrieta Hot Springs, Pine Cove, Pinyon Pines, Poppet Flats, Rancho California, Soboba Hot Springs, Twin Pines, Valle Vista, and Winchester.

HCP MEMBERS IN DISTRICT

Borrego Community Health Foundation



Clinicas de Salud del Pueblo



Neighborhood Healthcare



Riverside County – Supervisor District 3

